
Arizona Track #3 Results
Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

Flying 200 Meter Time Trial

49 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 11-12 UNATTACHED :15.5 1

46 Jeffrey Buchanan 425951 MASTERS MEN 35-39 Velo Track Cycling :13.3 1

41 Dan Whiley 432263 MASTERS MEN 50-54 SJBC ;13.3 1

34 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling :12.5 1

35 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :12.9 2

192 Kenneth Avchen ONE DAY MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :13.7 1

43 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :14.6 2

37 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MASTERS MEN 65-69 KJ Consulting :15.5 3

48 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :14.3 1

40 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Performance Cycle Coaching :14.5 2

39 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling DNS

98 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track :16.8 1

97 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track :19.9 2

38 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Performance Cycle Coaching :17.4 1

36 Ariel Levin 476684 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :17.2 1

34 Robert Francis 50829 MEN CATEGORY 1 Velo Track Cycling :12.7 1

35 Jesus Lamb 191857 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED :12.9 1

39 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling DNS

46 Jeffrey Buchanan 425951 MEN CATEGORY 4 Velo Track Cycling :13.7 1

47 Troy Pearson 205797 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo :14.3 2

44 Samuel Tannenbaum ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED :14.3 1



Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

500 Meter Time Trial

49 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 11-12 UNATTACHED 00:47.4 1

33 Phillips Claud IV 644098 JUNIOR MEN 13-14 UNATTACHED :43.8 1

41 Dan Whiley 432263 MASTERS MEN 50-54 SJBC :40.7 1

34 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling :38.4 1

35 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :38.7 2

47 Troy Pearson 205797 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Saguaro Velo :44.0 3

192 Kenneth Avchen ONE DAY MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :43.1 1

37 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MASTERS MEN 65-69 KJ Consulting :45.3 2

43 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :45.4 3

48 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :43.1 1

40 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Performance Cycle Coaching :43.7 2

39 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling DNS

98 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track 00:46.8 1

97 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track 00:58.5 2

99 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 80-84 SV Track 00:57.3 1

96 Tracy Barclay 73527 MASTERS WOMEN 60-64 SV Track 00:58.3 1

38 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Performance Cycle Coaching :51.3 1

36 Ariel Levin 476684 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :53.0 1

42 Helen Clarke 466983 MASTERS WOMEN 75-79 UNATTACHED :50.5 1

1000 Meter Time Trial

47 Troy Pearson 205797 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo 01:24.8 1

37 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MEN CATEGORY 4 KJ Consulting 01:34.6 2

44 Samuel Tannenbaum ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 01:24.9 1



Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

2000 Meter Time Trial

49 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 11-12 UNATTACHED 03:39.9 1

33 Phillips Claud IV 644098 JUNIOR MEN 13-14 UNATTACHED 02:58.5 1

41 Dan Whiley 432263 MASTERS MEN 50-54 SJBC 02:47.7 1

34 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Velo Track Cycling 02:54.9 1

47 Troy Pearson 205797 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Saguaro Velo 03:00.0 2

39 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling DNS

97 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track 04:21.8 1

98 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track 04:37.5 2

99 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 80-84 SV Track 03:51.2 1

36 Ariel Levin 476684 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 UNATTACHED 03:39.6 1

4000 Meter Time Trial

47 Troy Pearson 205797 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo 06:18.4 1

Team Sprint

38 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Performance Cycle Coaching 00:51.2 1

42 Helen Clarke 466983 MASTERS WOMEN 75-79 UNATTACHED 00:51.2 1

98 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track 01:20.6 1

97 Paul Klusman 58524 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track 01:20.6 1

99 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 80-84 SV Track 01:20.6 1

39 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling DNS

43 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 The Encinos 01:03.4 1

48 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 The Encinos 01:03.4 1

40 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 70-74 The Encinos 01:03.4 1


